

\ T.P.(C) No. 339 OF 2003

ITEM No.MM-18

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.339/2003

RITU CHOUDHARY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV CHOUDHARY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Taken on Board.
Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
Issue notice.
Till further orders further proceedings in Petition
O.P.No.717/2003 titled Rajeev Choudhary vs. Ritu Choudhary@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCCCCCC
pending in the Family Court at Chennai are stayed.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Ramesh Chand)
Court Master