

N

T.P.(C) No. 339 OF 2003  
ITEM No.35

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.339/2003

RITU CHOUDHARY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV CHOUDHARY

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mahesh Kasana,Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand out for a week as prayed.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER